

July 25, 2017 Via Web Filing

Mr. Steven V. King, Executive Secretary Washington Utilities &Transportation Comm. 1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive, S.W. P.O. Box 47250 Olympia, WA 98504-7250

RE: Talton Communications, Inc. Request For Cancellation of Registration

Dear Mr. King:

Enclosed for filing please find the original Request for Cancellation of Registration form submitted on behalf of Talton Communications, Inc. ("Company"). The Company is currently providing services via VoIP Technology, which does not require a registration.

This filing has also been submitted through the Commission's electronic filing system.

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by date-stamping the extra copy of this cover letter and returning it to me in the self-addressed, stamped envelope provided for that purpose.

Any questions you may have regarding this filing should be directed to my attention at 407-740-3005 or via email to swarren@tminc.com. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

/s/Sharon R. Warren

Sharon R. Warren Consultant to Talton Communications, Inc.

cc: Robin Howell - Talton tms: WAx1702

Enclosures SW/mp

## Cancellation of Registration

## **REQUEST FOR CANCELLATION OF REGISTRATION**

TO: Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission Attention: Telecommunications Section P.O. Box 47250 Olympia, WA 98504-7250 (Fax) 360-586-1150

> Docket UT-(Commission Use Only)

The undersigned, Julius Talton, does hereby request cancellation of Talton Communications Inc.'s

registration to operate as a telecommunications company doing business in the State of Washington.

Please include the following information:

Unified Business Identification (UBI) Number:

Company Contact Person:

Contact Telephone Number:

602977660	
Sharon R. Warren	
(407) 740-3005	

The undersigned certify that they have no outstanding prepaid calling services. The Company is currently providing services via VoIP Technology, which does not require a registration. I understand that this request is not effective until acknowledged by the Commission.

Julius Talton, President 7/24/17 By: Date